PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7390000

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WINPLUS NORTH AMERICA, INC.	06/15/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADC SOLUTIONS AUTO, LLC	
Street Address:	2975 RED HILL AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	COSTA MESA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92626	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11567504
Application Number:	11854815
Application Number:	14725609
Application Number:	15894569
Application Number:	11393007
Application Number:	29303462

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)597-6327

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (973)597-6326

Email: dtoma@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR

Address Line 1: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP
Address Line 2: ONE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE

Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35338/185-190
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID TOMA
SIGNATURE:	/David Toma/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2022

507343078 PATENT REEL: 060242 FRAME: 0142

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment (Winplus to ADC)#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment (Winplus to ADC)#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment (Winplus to ADC)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 060242 FRAME: 0143

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made by **Winplus North America, Inc.** ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having an with offices at 820 Wanamaker Avenue, Ontario, CA 91761, in favor of **ADC Solutions Auto, LLC** ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company having with offices at 2975 Red Hill Avenue, Suite 100, Costa Mesa, CA 92626.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire, and Assignor wishes to assign, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the patent assets identified in Schedule A ("Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally assign, transfer and set over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to, including without limitation the right to make, to use and to vend, the Patents, in the United States and for all foreign countries, including any reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, extensions, revisions or improvements thereof and foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims that may be obtained therefrom, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter, including, without limitation, (a) all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or equity that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and (b) all rights to apply for registrations in foreign countries that Assignor has or may have with respect to any of the foregoing with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to it by law or treaty, including any international convention.

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record Assignee as owner of the Patents, including any reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, revisions, extensions or reexaminations thereof, and to issue all letters patent of the United States, and foreign countries, thereon to Assignee, as assignee of its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

At any time or from time to time after the date hereof, Assignor shall, at the request of Assignee and at Assignee's expense, execute and deliver any further instruments or documents and take all such further action as Assignee may reasonably request in order to evidence the consummation of this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States in respect of patent issues, and in all other respects, including as to validity,

Assignment Page 1 of 3

interpretation and effect, by the laws of the State of California applicable to agreements made and to be performed wholly within such jurisdiction.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officer thereunto duly authorized this 15 day of June , 2022.

Signature:

Name: Stephen A. Lehman

Title: Legal Representative

WINPLUS NORTH AMERICA, INC.

SCHEDULE A

Country	Title	App. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
US	CAMERA AND DISPLAY DEVICE FOR USE WITH VEHICLES	11/567,504	12/6/2006	7,245,207	7/17/2007
US	SYSTEM FOR MONITORING AN AREA ADJACENT A VEHICLE	11/854,815	9/13/2007	8,194,132	6/5/2012
US	SYSTEM FOR MONITORING AN AREA ADJACENT A VEHICLE	14/725,609	5/29/2015	9,637,051	5/2/2017
US	SYSTEM FOR MONITORING AN AREA ADJACENT A VEHICLE	15/894,569	2/12/2018	-	-
US	VEHICLE BACK-UP VIEWING SYSTEM	11/393,007	3/28/2006	7,511,607	3/31/2009
US	MOUNTABLE CAMERA	29/303,462	2/8/2008	D577,050	9/16/2008

Assignment Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 06/17/2022

PATENT REEL: 060242 FRAME: 0146